12-06-2000 FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 05711.0007 Customer Number: 22,852

101540452

		ne attached orig	er of P ginal documents (	or copy thereof.		ATTN. BO	OX ASSIGN	MENTS		
1.	<ol> <li>Koits</li> <li>Yosh</li> <li>Hiros</li> <li>Toku</li> <li>Nobs</li> </ol>	f conveying part su MORIOKA nimitsu ASANO masa ASANO uo OOZEKI uhiro ICHIKAW iichiro KUDO	) 	1-21-00	2. N	ame and ac	ddress of re	eceiving parti	<b>;s</b> :	
			A BELL	May CE	Name:		ORPORAT D TRANSP	ION ORTATION (	CO., LTD.	
Addition	al name	of conveying pa	rty attached? □ Υ	BY OFFICE	Internal Ad	dress:				
3.	Nature	of conveyance:			Street Add	ress:	<ol> <li>No. 1, Kanda Izumi-cho Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan</li> <li>72-2, Kobosoura, Aza, Massaki-cho Oofunato-shi, Iwate-ken, Japan</li> </ol>			
					City:					
×		Assignment		Merger	State:			Zip Code:		
		Security Agreement		Change of Name						
				_	Additional	name & Ad	dress attac	hed?		
Execution	on Date:	Inventors 1 a Inventor 6: 0		ventors 2-4: 09/06/00	□ Yes ⊠ No					
4.		tion number or p		is document is being f	iled together	with a new	application	, the execution	on date of the	
A.	Patent Application Number:					B. Patent Number:				
		09/652,156								
			Ad	ditional numbers attac	hed?   Yes	⊠ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1				
Name:	ne: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠				
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
					Authorized	to be char	ged to depo	osit account		
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street	t, N.W.					A100 annua		
City:	Washington			8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>						
State:	_	DC	Zip: 200	005-3315						
9.	To the b	ent and signature best of my knowl document.		e foregoing informatio	n is true and	correct and	d any attac	hed copy is a	true copy of the	
2/05/2006	-	0000 <u>0</u> 395 09 <u>6</u> 5	2156 Chapman				NOV	2 1 2000		
1 FC:581	_	Reg. No. 2	40.00 UP -	Signa	ature			Date		
		Tota	al number of page:	s including cover shee	t, attachment	ts and docu	ıments:	3		

**PATENT REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0577** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s	),[hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an
invention entitled FIEXIBLE CONTAINER FOR LIQUID TRANSPORT APPARATUS USING THE COM	NEFORT, LIQUID TRANSPORT METHOD USING THE CONTAINER AINER, METHOD FOR WASHING THE CONTAINER, AND
A MATHEMATICAL STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A STA	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an
application for United States Letters Patent on	
	NO TRANSPORTATION CO.,LTD., corporations of Japan
	hiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan(2) 72-2, Kobosoura, Aza, Massaki-
	ed to as Assignee), are desirous of securing the entire right,
	ies throughout the world, and in and to the application for
United States Letters Patent on this invention and the	Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;
	consideration of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00)in hand paid
	of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as
	er, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention,
-	(if any), and this application, and all
	ent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and
	e basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well
	ication, and all applications for Letters Patent which may
	ntry and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this
	newals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and
<del>-</del>	of the United States and any official of any foreign country ribed above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to
assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with	
assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with	the terms of this Assignment,
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have	the full right to convey the interest assigned by this
Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not ex	secute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree	that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate
with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts kn	own to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any
legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upo	n to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may
be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this inve	ntion in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all
divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, mak	e all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to
aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and	enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the
United States and any foreign country, it being under	stood that any expense incident to the execution of such
papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and	l assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto	set our hands.
	Assignor's:
Country of Japan )	Name Koitsu MORIOKA
Pref. of <u>Toyama</u> ) ss.	Address 58-3, Kutsukake, Kurobe-shi,
	Toyama-ken, Japan
Wittness:	Signature Kaitsu Mariolsa Date September 4 2000
Name Chikako HONDA	Signature Name / 10 Work
Signature Sisker House	Date september 4 , 2000

PATENT REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0578

## SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

Attorney Docket No.\_\_\_\_\_

page2

(Worldwide Rights)

	Assignor's:
Country of Japan )	Name Yoshimitsu ASANO
Pref. of <u>Iwate</u> ) ss.	Address <u>1-8, Sasazaki, Aza, Oofunato-cho.</u>
	Oofunato-shi, Iwate-ken, Japan
Wittness:	
Name Takeshi FUJIMOTO	Signature Gasimity asano
Signature Talseshi Jujimoto	Signature Gasimity asanc Date September 6 2000
	Assignor's:
Country of Japan )	Name Hiromasa ASANO
	Address 1-8, Sasazaki, Aza, Oofunato-cho,
Pref. of <u>Iwate</u> ) ss.	
With the second	Oofunato-shi, Iwate-ken, Japan
Wittness:	Signature Himmala Chant
Name Yoshimitu ASANO	
Signature Justimity asam	Date September 6 , 2000
V	
	Assignor's:
Country of Japan )	Name Tokuo OOZEKI
Pref. of <u>Iwate</u> ) ss.	Address <u>12-9. Ishida. Aza, Hidume.</u>
	Shiwa-cho, Shiwa-gun, Iwate-ken, Japan
Wittness:	To the death of the later
Name Takeshi FUJIMOTO	Signature UKUC CZEKI
Signature Takeshi Jujunoto	Date September 6 2000
	Assignor's:
Country of Japan )	Name Nobuhiro ICHIKAWA
Pref. of Toyama ss.	Address 11. Tsubokawashin.
	Namerikawa-shi, Toyama-ken, Japan
Wittness:	- Marie Carlo Carl
Name Chikako HONDA	Signature Roberhiro I chi kama
Signature Charle / brile	Date September 4 , 2000
Signature Charles ( 2 Mary )	Date Soprember 1 , 2000
	A coirmon's
Construct Tanana	Assignor's:
Country of Japan )	Name Jyunichiro KUDO
Pref. of <u>Tokyo</u> ) ss.	Address 2-15-70, Tadao, Machida-shi,
	Tokyo, Japan
Wittness:	Signature Jyunichiro Kudo
Name <u>Hiromi HORI</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature Hiromi / tory	Date <u>September 8 , 2000</u>

**RECORDED: 11/21/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0579